

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | Mr B Ikejiaku |
|----------------|--|
| Respondent: | British Institute of Technology Limited |
| Heard at: | East London Hearing Centre |
| On: | 27 September 2019 |
| Before: | Employment Judge Russell Ms L Conwell-Tillotson Mrs P Alford |
| Representation | |

| Representation |
|----------------|
| Claimant: |
| Respondent: |

Ms G Desouza (Legal Assistant) Mr S Joshi (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's application for costs is refused.

Employment Judge Russell

27 September 2019